Political Parties Registered Under Part 11
Statement of Income and Expenses for the Year Ended 1998

disclaimer
Liberal Liberal PC PC NDP NDP
1998 1997 1998 1997 1998 1997

Contributions $808,495 - $61,794 - $35,023 -
Fund-raising $88,825 - $675 - $2,155 -
Advertising Income $35,788 - $0 - $0 -
Interest income $0 - $0 - $814 -
Transfers $39,730 - $0 - $14,200 -
Organizer Costs Shared by Federal Party $0 - $0 - $15,000 -
Other $1,759 - $4,322 - $872 -
Total Income $974,597 - $66,791 - $68,064 -
By-Election/General Election $0 - $6,581 - $0 -
Advertising $1,589 - $944 - $642 -
Annual/Biennial convention $65,877 - $5,736 - $5,007 -
Bad debts $845 - $0 - $150 -
Bank charges $1,376 - $205 - $0 -
Caucus $0 - $4,800 - $0 -
Donations $0 - $300 - $0 -
Depreciation $0 - $58 - $79 -
Equipment rental $6,635 - $0 - $0 -
Fundraising $151,479 - $675 - $1,733 -
Furniture and equipment $8,085 - $0 - $0 -
Insurance $1,252 - $0 - $0 -
Interest on long term debt $20,667 - $9,641 - $805 -
Miscellaneous $0 - $2,391 - $367 -
Office rent $23,688 - $0 - $0 -

Office supplies $12,401 - $3,183 - $600 -


http://www.elections.gov.nl.ca/elections/PoliticalFinanceReports/disclaimer.asp

Postage

Professional fees
Research/Polling

Salaries and benefits

Telephone

Transfers paid out
Travel/Entertainment

Women's and youth commission
Total Expenses
Surplus/Deficit

$4,025
$43,612
$21,578
$116,661
$9,486
$5,000
$65,789
$6,547
$566,592
$408,005

$0
$2,200
$2,550
$0

$0
$2,150
$17,083
$0
$58,497
$8,294

$11
$2,400
$18,402
$1,449
$12,377
$7,790
$0
$51,812
$16,252



