

Political Parties Registered Under Part III
Statement of Income and Expenses for the Year Ended 1998

[disclaimer](#)

	Liberal 1998	Liberal 1997	PC 1998	PC 1997	NDP 1998	NDP 1997
Income						
Contributions	\$808,495	-	\$61,794	-	\$35,023	-
Fund-raising	\$88,825	-	\$675	-	\$2,155	-
Advertising Income	\$35,788	-	\$0	-	\$0	-
Interest income	\$0	-	\$0	-	\$814	-
Transfers	\$39,730	-	\$0	-	\$14,200	-
Organizer Costs Shared by Federal Party	\$0	-	\$0	-	\$15,000	-
Other	\$1,759	-	\$4,322	-	\$872	-
Total Income	\$974,597	-	\$66,791	-	\$68,064	-
Expenses						
By-Election/General Election	\$0	-	\$6,581	-	\$0	-
Advertising	\$1,589	-	\$944	-	\$642	-
Annual/Biennial convention	\$65,877	-	\$5,736	-	\$5,007	-
Bad debts	\$845	-	\$0	-	\$150	-
Bank charges	\$1,376	-	\$205	-	\$0	-
Caucus	\$0	-	\$4,800	-	\$0	-
Donations	\$0	-	\$300	-	\$0	-
Depreciation	\$0	-	\$58	-	\$79	-
Equipment rental	\$6,635	-	\$0	-	\$0	-
Fundraising	\$151,479	-	\$675	-	\$1,733	-
Furniture and equipment	\$8,085	-	\$0	-	\$0	-
Insurance	\$1,252	-	\$0	-	\$0	-
Interest on long term debt	\$20,667	-	\$9,641	-	\$805	-
Miscellaneous	\$0	-	\$2,391	-	\$367	-
Office rent	\$23,688	-	\$0	-	\$0	-
Office supplies	\$12,401	-	\$3,183	-	\$600	-

Postage	\$4,025	-	\$0	-	\$11	-
Professional fees	\$43,612	-	\$2,200	-	\$2,400	-
Research/Polling	\$21,578	-	\$2,550	-	-	-
Salaries and benefits	\$116,661	-	\$0	-	\$18,402	-
Telephone	\$9,486	-	\$0	-	\$1,449	-
Transfers paid out	\$5,000	-	\$2,150	-	\$12,377	-
Travel/Entertainment	\$65,789	-	\$17,083	-	\$7,790	-
Women's and youth commission	\$6,547	-	\$0	-	\$0	-
Total Expenses	\$566,592	-	\$58,497	-	\$51,812	-
Surplus/Deficit	\$408,005	-	\$8,294	-	\$16,252	-